Program #OsloVIPeace

9th - 12th December 2017

Saturday 9th December

Noon

14:30
15:00-18.00

18:00-18:15
18:15-18:45
19:00-20:30

Arrival at Oslo Airport

Individual departure to your hotels by Flytoget

Meet in the reception at your hotel - walk to Hotel Continental
Workshop with the meeting industry in Oslo -

Hotel Continental - Teatersalen

Site inspection at Hotel Continental

Aperitif

Welcome reception - Hotel Continental - Caroline

Sunday 10th December

08:30-11:30
12:00-12:30

12:45-14:30
14:30-16:45
17:00

18:00

18:30
20:00
20:30
22:45

Guided tour of Oslo

Exclusive visit to Nobel Peace Center
and a preview of the new exhibition
Lunch at Lofoten Fish Restaurant
Free time

Aperitif at Oslo Visitor Centre

Torch walk of peace along Oslo’s main street Karl Johan
Aperitif at Grand Hotel

Guided Tour at the Opera House
Dinner at Sanguine - Opera House
Night Cap

Monday 11th December

08:30-14:00
14:00-15:15
15:30-16:30
16:45

17:00
19:00-21:30

Group activities at Holmenkollen, including lunch
Free time

Civic reception at Oslo City Hall

Boat trip with Norway Yacht Charter

Tapas dinner at the Polar ship Fram

Nobel Peace Prize concert at Telenor Arena
After party!

Tuesday 12th December

Site inspections (Voluntary and on your own)
Individual departures by Flytoget



