Program #OsloVIPeace

9th - 12th December 2017

Saturday 9th December

Noon	Arrival at Oslo Airport
	Individual departure to your hotels by Flytoget
14:30	Meet in the reception at your hotel - walk to Hotel Continental
15:00-18.00	Workshop with the meeting industry in Oslo -
	Hotel Continental - Teatersalen
18:00-18:15	Site inspection at Hotel Continental
18:15-18:45	Aperitif
19:00-20:30	Welcome reception - Hotel Continental - Caroline

Sunday 10th December

08:30-11:30	Guided tour of Oslo
12:00-12:30	Exclusive visit to Nobel Peace Center
	and a preview of the new exhibition
12:45-14:30	Lunch at Lofoten Fish Restaurant
14:30-16:45	Free time
17:00	Aperitif at Oslo Visitor Centre
18:00	Torch walk of peace along Oslo's main street Karl Johan
18:30	Aperitif at Grand Hotel
20:00	Guided Tour at the Opera House
20:30	Dinner at Sanguine - Opera House
22:45	Night Cap

Monday 11th December

08:30-14:00	Group activities at Holmenkollen, including lunch
14:00-15:15	Free time
15:30-16:30	Civic reception at Oslo City Hall
16:45	Boat trip with Norway Yacht Charter
17:00	Tapas dinner at the Polar ship Fram
19:00-21:30	Nobel Peace Prize concert at Telenor Arena
	After party!

Tuesday 12th December

Site inspections (Voluntary and on your own) Individual departures by Flytoget